
Joint Workshop of empirical economists and sociologists 

July 17, 2012, Room 231 (MZES) 

Preliminary program 

 

9.00-9.30 Opening and a presentation round 

9.30-10.15 Joe King “Union decline or skill-biased technological change? Income inequality in 

Germany, 1979 – 2006“ 

10.15-11.00 Michael Gebel “Does temporary employment mitigate the scar effects of 

unemployment? A cross-country comparison based on British, German and Swiss 

panel data” 

11.00-11.15 Coffee break 

11.15-12.00 Arne Uhlendorff (with Gerard van den Berg und Joachim Wolff) “Sanctions for young 

welfare recipients” 

12.00-12.45 Barbara Hofmann (with Gerard van den Berg and Arne Uhlendorff) “The Role of 

sickness in the evaluation of job search assistance and sanctions” 

12.45-13.30 Lunch break 

13.30-14.15 Manuel Siegert “How satisfied are migrants in Germany with their income? The Role 

of income aspirations”  

14.15-15.00 Steffen Reinhold (with Kevin Thom, NYU) “Migration experience and earnings in the 

Mexican labor market” 

15.00-15.45 Michèle Weynandt "Explaining differences between the expected and actual duration 

until return migration: Economic changes and behavioral factors"  

15.45-16.00  Coffee break 

16.00-16.45 Tobias Roth “Effects of social networks on finding an apprenticeship in the German 

vocational training system” 

 

16.45-17.30 Bettina Drepper (with Georgios Effraimidis) “Social interaction effects in duration 

models” 

17.30-18.15  Annette Bergemann “Maternal labor supply after birth: Effects of a reform of 

parental leave benefits in Germany” 

18.45  Joint Dinner 

 

 

 

List of confirmed participants: Steffen Reinhold, Arne Uhlendorff, Susanne Hirth, Joe King, Frank 

Kalter, Barbara Hofmann, Andrea Weber, Annette Bergemann, Hans-Martin Gaudecker, Manuel 

Siegert, Tobias Roth, Michael Gebel, Gerard van den Berg, Bettina Drepper, Irena Kogan, Michèle 

Weynandt 

 



E-mail list of confirmed participants: reinhold@uni-mannheim.de, uhlendorff@uni-mannheim.de,  

Susanne.Hirth@mzes.uni-mannheim.de, king.joseph.m@googlemail.com, kalter@uni-mannheim.de, 

barhofma@mail.uni-mannheim.de, a.weber@uni-mannheim.de, annette.bergemann@uni-

mannheim.de, hmgaudecker@uni-mannheim.de, masieger@mail.uni-mannheim.de, 

toroth@mail.uni-mannheim.de, mgebel@mail.uni-mannheim.de, gjvdberg@xs4all.nl, 

i.drepper@gmail.com, ikogan@mail.uni-mannheim.de, mweynand@students.mail.uni-mannheim.de 

 


